

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p> <u>C482 No. 653 of 2024</u> <u>C482 No. 1839 of 2024</u> <u>C482 No. 410 of 2024</u> <u>C482 No. 818 of 2024</u> </p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla and Mrs. Lata Negi, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State/respondent no. 1. 3. Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Prateek Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent no. 2. 4. Today all the parties are present in court in all the C482 petitions. On the previous date so many gifts were given by the applicant Mr. Vivek Sahgal to his daughter in the presence of the respondent-wife and other family members and this Court also observed on that day that there are all possibility of amicable settlement. 5. The Court also directed the applicant to pay the regular maintenance and also clear the entire dues of maintenance. Today, on interaction, the respondent-wife submits that only for four months the arrears of maintenance has not been paid. Today, this court also interacts to the parties and, particularly, interacts with the respondent-wife, who strictly refused to live with the husband. On further interaction with the respondent-wife this court comes to the conclusion that the wife is adamant not to live with the husband; therefore, this court now comes to the conclusion that there is no possibility for the amicable settlement between the parties. Now, this court will think over about the custody of the child, who is living with the visitation rights. 6. Put up all these C482 petitions on 20.08.2024. 7. On the next date the parties are not required to

			<p>present in the court.</p> <p>8. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 11.06.2024</p> <p>PR</p>
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--