

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.653 of 2024 with connected matters <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, Advocate for the applicant(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, D.A.G. with Mr. Vikas Uniyal, B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Khushboo Tiwari Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit(s) filed on behalf of the respondent(s) are taken on record.</p> <p>5. Misc. Application (IA No.4 of 2023) is allowed. Short counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>7. List these cases on 04.08.2025.</p> <p>8. In the meantime, State may also file its counter affidavit, in the matters, if required.</p> <p>9. Interim order(s), if any, is extended, till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 22.05.2025</p> <p>SK</p>