

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No. 653 of 2024 with C482 No. 388 of 2023 C482 No.1839 of 2023 C482 No.2403 of 2023 C482 No. 410 of 2024 C482 No. 818 of 2024 C528 No. 11 of 2026</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Akshay Latwal, A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Ankurit Raj David, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>2. Parties are present before this Court. Respondent No.2 submits that the applicant has failed to pay the maintenance amount and that arrears to the tune of ₹40,000/- are outstanding.</p> <p>3. Applicant gives an undertaking before this Court that he shall transfer a sum of ₹30,000/- to the bank account of his wife by 07.05.2026.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 20.05.2026. Both parties shall remain personally present before this Court on the next date fixed.</p> <p>5. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>Arpan</p>